o, o AT
SRt % HERH A
SGS s ENAS =

i///\% TESTING
AN el cnas 2
Test Report No. TSNAF2201590303 Date: 15 Jul 2022 Page 1 of 8

Client Name : NINGBO XINQIAO CHEMICAL INDUSTRIAL Co.,Ltd
Client Address : NO98 JINJIRD,BEILUNDISTRICT NINGBO CITY,ZHEJIANG PROVINCE

Sample Name : Expandable polystyrene;E-SB
Manufacturer : NINGBO XINQIAO CHEMICAL INDUSTRIAL Co.,Ltd
Batch No. : /

The above sample(s) and information were provided by the client.

SGS Job No. : O-TJAFL202200993481 - TJ

Internal Reference No. : TJRTZ22060044

Date of Sample Received : 15 Jun 2022

Testing Period : 15 Jun 2022 - 08 Jul 2022

Test Requested : Selected test(s) as requested by the client.
Test Method(s) : Please refer to next page(s).

Test Result(s) : Please refer to next page(s).

Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion
(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation-Overall PASS
migration

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS

27 October 2004 —Sensorial examination odour and taste test

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS

27 October 2004,( (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245
Regulation-Specific migration of primary aromatic amine*

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation -Specific PASS
migration of heavy metal
French Décret 2007-766 with amendments and French Law 2012-1442 of 24 Dec PASS

2012-Bisphenol A

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-an CondltlonslTerms -e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues define older of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

SGS Mansion, No.41, The 5th Avenue TEDA, Tianjin, China 300457 t (86-22) 65288000 WWW.SgSgroup.com.cn
HE - REWEFHATFZRERAH415SCSKE HB4H: 300457 t (86-22) 65288000 sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)




\\“\ulull’//

N
N

\\\

A
CNAS &»

PN - TESTING
2N CNAS L2774

Test Report No. TSNAF2201590303 Date: 15 Jul 2022 Page 2 of 8

/,,,g\\\\

N
/,

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Tianjin) Co., Ltd.

Reabeca Zhou
Approved Signatory

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic éocumams at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

SGS Mansion, No.41, The 5th Avenue TEDA, Tianjin, China 300457 t (86-22) 65288000 WWW.sgsgroup.com.cn
FE - REHEFHAFRZEEEAH41SSCSAE HE4R: 300457 t (86-22) 65268000 sgs.china@sgs.com

B R & H 5
Inspection & Testing Services

SGS-CTC Wﬂ}ﬁ%‘a@“w af Co. L

Chemical Labor

S I N

1
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



’
l/’ 7

S, o A
\\—_//é A R A
SGS = CNAS &

3///—_\§\ TESTING
1IN \l CNAS L2774

/,/, Iy ‘\\\
Test Report No. TSNAF2201590303 Date: 15 Jul 2022 Page 3 of 8
Test Result(s) :
Test Part Description :
Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 TSN22-015903.001  White foam block Expandable
polystyrene
Remarks :
(1) mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter
(2) mg/kg = milligram per kilogram
(3) °C= degree Celsius
(4) < =less than
(5) MDL = Method Detection Limit
(6) ND = Not Detected ( < MDL)
(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation-Overall migration
Test Method : With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Ill and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;
or EN 1186-5:2002 aqueous food simulants by cell method; {5\\
Simulant Used Time Temperature = Max. Permissible Result of 001 %'
Limit Overall migration
3% Acetic acid (W/V) 240 hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? 3
aqueous solution (First pectio
migration) ,
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 240 hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? @

Solution (First migration)

Notes :
(1)  Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 2 mg/dm?
(2) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 —Sensorial
examination odour and taste test

Test Method : With reference to DIN 10955:2004
Test media: Distilled water
No. of panelist: 6

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http: X -Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurlsdlctlan issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company'’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extént of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

SGS Mansion, No.41, The 5th Avenue TEDA, Tianjin, China 300457 t (86-22) 65288000 WWW.sgsgroup.com.cn
FE - RETEFEAFZRERKEH415SCSKE BB 4: 300457 t (86-22) 65288000 sgs.china@sgs.com
T

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)




CGS  isw CNAS

CNAS L2774
Test Report No. TSNAF2201590303 Date: 15 Jul 2022 Page 4 of 8
Test ltem(s) Limit 001
Test time (hr(s)) - 240
Test Temperature (°C) - 40
Sensorial examination odour 25 2.0
Sensorial examination taste 25 1.0
Conclusion PASS
Notes :

PENE
2] TR

TESTING

(1) Intensity scale (rounded at 0.5):
0 - no perceptible difference
1 — just perceptible difference

2 - slight difference
3 — marked difference
4 — strong difference

(2) Standard sample: Distilled water
(3) Method :Simple descriptive test

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004.( (EU) No

10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation-Specific migration of primary aromatic amine*

Test Method :

Sample 001

Simulant Used :
Test Condition :

Test ltem(s)

Migration times
Area/Volume
o-Anisidine(0-ASD)
Benzidine (BNZ)
4.,4'-methylene-bis-
(2-chloro-aniline)

4,4'-Methylenedianiline(4,4’-MDA)
4,4-Diaminodiphenylether(4,4’-DP

E)

4-Chloro-Aniline(4-CA)
3,3’-Dimethoxybenzidine
3,3’-Dimethylbenzidine(3,3’-DMB)

With reference to EN 13130-1:2004,analysis was performed by LC-MS-MS.

3% Acetic acid (W/V) aqueous solution
40 °C 240.0 hr(s)

CAS NO. Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit

- - - 1st

- dm?/kg - 6.0
90-04-0 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
92-87-5 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
101-14-4 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
101-77-9 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
101-80-4 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
106-47-8 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
119-90-4 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
119-93-7 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,

or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com
SGS Mansion, No.41, The 5th Avenue TEDA, Tianjin, China 300457 t (86-22) 65288000
t (86-22) 65288000

HE - XETEHFRAFEZEERAH41ESCGSKE HB4R: 300457

WWW.sgsgroup.com.cn
sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



NS
S—— " E R H A
SGS w=m CNAS i
TN TESTING
KA Sl cnns L

Test Report No. TSNAF2201590303 Date: 15 Jul 2022 Page 5 of 8
2-Methoxy-5-Methylaniline(2-M-5- 120-71-8 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
MA)
2,4,5-Trimethylaniline(2,4,5-TMA) 137-17-7 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
4,4'-thiodianiline 139-65-1 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
4-amino azobenzene 60-09-3 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
4-Methoxy-mphenylenediamine(4- 615-05-4 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
M-mPDA)
4,4’-Methylenedi-o-toluidine(4,4’-M 838-88-0 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
DoT)
2-naphthylamine 91-59-8 0.002 mag/kg 0.002 ND
3,3'-dichlorobenzidine 91-94-1 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
4-Aminobiphenyl (4-ABP) 92-67-1 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
o-Toluidine(o-T) 95-53-4 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
4-Chloro-o-Toluidine(4-CoT) 95-69-2 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
2,4-Toluenediamine(2,4-TDA) 95-80-7 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
o-aminoazotoluene 97-56-3 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
2-Amino-4-nitrotoluene 99-55-8 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
1,3-phenylenediamine 108-45-2 0.002 mg/kg 0.002 ND
1,3-Diiminoisoindoline 3468-11-9 - mg/kg 0.010 ND
3-Anisidine 536-90-3 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2-Amino-1-naphthalinesulfonic 81-16-3 - mg/kg 0.005 ND
acid
2-Ethoxyaniline 94-70-2 - mag/kg 0.005 ND
5-Chloro-2-methoxylaniline 95-03-4 - mg/kg 0.005 ND
2-Chloraniline 95-51-2 - mg/kg 0.010 ND
4-Toluidine 106-49-0 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
1,4-Phenylenediamine 106-50-3 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
3-Chloroaniline 108-42-9 - mg/kg 0.010 ND
3-Toluidine 108-44-1 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
3-Amino-4-methoxybenzanilide 120-35-4 - mag/kg 0.002 ND
2-Chloro-4-nitroaniline 121-87-9 - mg/kg 0.005 ND
4-Chlor-3-methoxyaniline 13726-14-2 - mg/kg 0.005 ND
4-Ethoxyaniline 156-43-4 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
3-Amino-4-methylbenzamide 19406-86-1 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
1,5-Diaminonaphthalene 2243-62-1 - mag/kg 0.002 ND
4-Aminobenzamide 2835-68-9 - mg/kg 0.005 ND
Aniline 62-53-3 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
4-Chlor-2,5-dimethoxyaniline 6358-64-1 - mg/kg 0.005 ND
2,4,5-Trichloroaniline 636-30-6 - mg/kg 0.010 ND
5-Amino-6-methylbenzimidazolone 67014-36-2 - mg/kg 0.005 ND

\\\\\\n|u/,l/’,

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

SGS Mansion, No.41, The 5th Avenue TEDA, Tianjin, China 300457 t (86-22) 65288000 WWW.sgsgroup.com.cn
FE - RETEFEAFZRERKEH415SCSKE BB 4: 300457 t (86-22) 65288000 sgs.china@sgs.com

1
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



PENE

SGS boxs SRas B

NS TESTING
'/,,/“ /m\\ \\\\\ CNAS L2774

Test Report No. TSNAF2201590303 Date: 15 Jul 2022 Page 6 of 8
2,6- Diaminotoluene 823-40-5 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2,6-Dimethylaniline (2,6-DMA) 87-62-7 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
4-Aminotoluene-3-sulfonic acid 88-44-8 - mg/kg 0.005 ND
1,2-Phenylendiamine 95-54-5 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2,4-Dimethylaniline (2,4-DMA) 95-68-1 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
5-Chloro-2-methylaniline 95-79-4 - mg/kg 0.005 ND
2,5-Dichloroaniline 95-82-9 - mag/kg 0.010 ND
2,4-Dinitroaniline 97-02-9 - mg/kg 0.005 ND
2-Methoxy-4-nitroaniline 97-52-9 - mag/kg 0.005 ND
p-Anisidine 104-94-9 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
Dimethyl aminoterephthalate 5372-81-6 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
3,4-dichloroaniline 95-76-1 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
1-Naphthylamine 134-32-7 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2-Aminobiphenyl 90-41-5 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
Butyl Anthranilate 7756-96-9 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2,4-Diaminodiphenylmethane 1208-52-2 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2-Amino-5-methylbenzoic acid 2941-78-8 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
Total 0.01 mg/kg - ND
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. The testing item(s) (or standard(s)) and Conclusion marked * was(were) not included in the CNAS
accreditation scope of our laboratory and the subcontractor, and the testing result(s) was(were)
provided by the SGS Guangzhou chemical lab.

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation -Specific migration of heavy metal

Test Method : With reference to EN13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by ICP-OES and ICP-MS.

Sample 001

Simulant Used : 3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution
Test Condition : 40 °C 240 hr(s)

Test Item(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
Migration times - - - First
Area/volume - dm?/kg - 6.0
Arsenic(As) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
Cadmium(Cd) ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
Chromium(Cr) ND mag/kg 0.01 ND
Mercury(Hg) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

SGS Mansion, No.41, The 5th Avenue TEDA, Tianjin, China 300457 t (86-22) 65288000 WWW.sgsgroup.com.cn
FE - RETEFEAFZRERKEH415SCSKE BB 4: 300457 t (86-22) 65288000 sgs.china@sgs.com

1
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



PENE

SGS boxs SRas B

NS TESTING
/,'////m\\\\‘\\ CNAS L2774

Test Report No. TSNAF2201590303 Date: 15 Jul 2022 Page 7 of 8
Lead (Pb) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
Aluminium(Al) 1 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Barium(Ba) 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Cobalt(Co) 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Copper(Cu) 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Iron(Fe) 48 mg/kg 5 ND
Lithium(Li) 0.6 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Manganese(Mn) 0.6 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Zinc(Zn) 5 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Nickel(Ni) 0.02 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Antimony(Sb) 0.04 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Europium (Eu) - mg/kg 0.025 ND
Gadolinium(Gd) - mg/kg 0.025 ND
Lanthanum(La) - mg/kg 0.025 ND
Terbium(Tb) - mg/kg 0.025 ND
Europium (Eu)+ Gadolinium(Gd)+ Lanthanum(La)+ 0.05 mg/kg - ND
Terbium(Tb)
Conclusion PASS
Notes :

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

French Décret 2007-766 with amendments and French Law 2012-1442 of 24 Dec 2012-Bisphenol A

Test Method : With reference to Part Il Section D2 of Testing Methods for Foodstuffs, Implements,
Containers and Packaging, Toys, Detergents, JETRO, Japan External Trade Organization,
2009 (Dichloromethane extraction by ultrasonic bath). Analysis was performed by LC/MSMS.

Test Iltem(s) Limit Unit MDL 001
Bisphenol-A 0.1 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Conclusion PASS

Unless otherwise stated, the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for
Simple Acceptance Rule ( w=0) stated in ILAC-G8:09/2019.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company'’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extént of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

SGS Mansion, No.41, The 5th Avenue TEDA, Tianjin, China 300457 t (86-22) 65288000 WWW.sgsgroup.com.cn
FE - RETEFEAFZRERKEH415SCSKE BB 4: 300457 t (86-22) 65288000 sgs.china@sgs.com
T

gnical %wa@ I‘uC:‘ Lig

ernical

Im ‘?‘&k\\%(\y

66
i@
o

%,

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report

Sample photo:

Wy, s EATT
S \\&”@ .
jbcwrc CNAS =»

3/@\ Nl TESTING
Wi CNAS L2774

No. TSNAF2201590303 Date: 15 Jul 2022 Page 8 of 8

TSN22-015903.001

Co,Ltd

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

** End of Report ***

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs. comlenfTarms—and Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at “lwww.sgs.com/en/ Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company'’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

SGS Mansion, No.41, The 5th Avenue TEDA, Tianjin, China 300457 t (86-22) 65288000 WWW.SgSgroup.com.cn
thiE - RETEFERF LR EAAE41SSCSAE HB4: 300457 t (86-22) 65288000 sgs.china@sgs.com
1

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)

L =N



		2022-07-15T07:02:20+0000
	CNE2
	SGS officially issued document




